
GOVERMNENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1329

ANSWERED ON 03
RD

 MARCH, 2016


COMMITTEE CONSTITUTED ON HIGHWAYS UNDER NITI AAYOG

1329.  SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:

 SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

              औ
be pleased to state:


(a) whether any Committee has been constituted under NITI Aayog for dealing with the issues relating to highways;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the recommendations made by the Committee;


(c) whether the Government proposes to implement the recommendations made by the said

Committee; and

(d) if so, the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


*****

